

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12041/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 14/01/2011 in RP No.98/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

KRISHAN SINGH RATHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Hem Lata singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jayant J.P., Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned
counsel for the petitioner seeking an adjournment
in order to enable her to fsile rejoinder
affidavit.

In view of the above, the matter stands

adjourned for one week.

[KALYANI GUPTA] [INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER