

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12041/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/01/2011 in RP No.98/2007 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

KRISHAN SINGH RATHORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.
Mr. T. Sakthi Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Addeba Mujahid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mangla, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Leave granted.

The execution proceedings initiated by the respondent shall remain stayed till the disposal of the appeal.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla) | | (Phoolan Wati Arora) | |
| Court Master | | Court Master | |